Smiggle Pty Ltd—Original Spy Pen and Notebook Lock Holographic with Spy Pen

Identifying features

Line numbers: 471241 and 405620

What are the defects?

The button cell batteries in the original spy marker pen are secured with a twist top lid, which may become loose and release the batteries.

What are the hazards?

If young children gain access to the button batteries and ingest them, they may suffer internal burn injuries, which can result in serious illness and even death.

What should consumers do?

Customers should immediately stop using the original spy marker pen and return it to Smiggle for a refund or exchange.

Please call 1800 612 236 Mon-Fri 9am-5.30pm (AEDT) or email product@smiggle.com.au or visit smiggle.com.au for more information.

Supplier
Smiggle Pty Ltd
Where the product was sold
Nationally

Recall advertisements and supporting documentation

Responsible regulator

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission
Product category